

El Cajon Police Department 100 Civic Center Way El Cajon, CA 92020

## City Council Priorities & Goal Setting Workshop

JANUARY 31, 2023, 7:00 P.M.

Bill Wells, Mayor Steve Goble, Deputy Mayor Gary Kendrick, Councilmember Michelle Metschel, Councilmember Phil Ortiz, Councilmember Graham Mitchell, City Manager Vince DiMaggio, Assistant City Manager Morgan Foley, City Attorney Angela Cortez, City Clerk

**CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Bill Wells** 

**ROLL CALL:** City Clerk Angela Cortez

## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG AND MOMENT OF SILENCE

## ADMINISTRATIVE REPORT:

1. City Council Priorities & Goal Setting Workshop

**RECOMMENDATION:** 

That the City Council conducts its annual Priority & Goal Setting Workshop.

ADJOURNMENT: The Joint Special Meeting of the El Cajon City Council/ El Cajon Housing Authority/Successor Agency to the El Cajon Redevelopment Agency held this 31st day of January 2023, is adjourned.